Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	The state of the s	<u>′</u>	
To the Honorable Commissione	эr of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		£	s of receiving party(ies)	
Beatrice Bobo representing Helen Plemmons representin	Melvin Bobo (DECE/	ASED Name; Genera	ıl Electric Company	
Helen Plemmons representir Maureen Theresa Normoyle	ig Lawrence Wayne r.			
Robert Joseph Albers		Internal Address:		
William Lee Herron				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	i) attached? Light Yes type No	49444-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-		
3. Nature of conveyance:		49-87-7-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1-100-1		
🖾 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _	One River Road	
Geodity Agreement	THE Change of Hame			
Q Other				
5/20/04	5/26/04	City: Schenectad	ly State: NY Zip: 12345	
5/20/04 5/17/04	5/25/04 5/25/04			
Execution Date: 5/17/04	J/4J/U4	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	ıt number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
the months opposition of the contract of	!	D1 1 010111 1101(0)		
	!			
	Additional numbers att	tached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		
5. Name and address of party to	-	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be			• 40 00	
Name: Steven J. Rose	211	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00	
Patent Attorne	Ť	Enclosed		
Internal Address:				
		Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber: 07-0865	
Street Address: 4729 Co	ornell Rd.	-	Paid On Deposit Account	
Guegi Addi 000.		TIEVIOUSLY	raid on Deposit Account	
			·	
- Cincinnati Otata, Ol	3 45241	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Cincinnati State: OF	Zip: 45241	- -		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.		***************************************		
To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing ir	nformation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original do		1 - 10	1 1	
Steven J. Rosen	∠ \	even of desen	. 12/30/04	
Name of Person Signin	ıg	Signature	Date	
		r sheet, attachments, and do	10	

06-0	9-2004
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Melvin Bobo - (DECEASED) Lawrence Wayne Plemmons - (DECEASED) Maureen Theresa Normoyle Robert Joseph Albers William Lee Herron Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: O
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☑ Other 	Street Address: One River Road
Caracteristics Caracteristi	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Rosen Patent Attorney Internal Address: 10857521	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
1 40.00 PA Street Address: 4729 Cornell Rd.	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 (SEE FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2004)
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45241	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Steven J. Rosen Name of Person Signing	signature Signature Signature Date Date

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 13DV-11343

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement and/or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we:

<u> Melvin Bobo - (DECEASED)</u>	of	Falls Church, VA
Larry Wayne Plemmons - (DECEASED)	of	Hamilton, OH
Maureen Theresa Normoyle	of	Mauldin, SC
Robert Joseph Albers	of	Union, KY
William Lee Herron	of	Cincinnati, OH

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my/our entire respective right(s), title(s), and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements in:

TURBINE BLADE RETAINER SEAL

invented and originated by me/us, and described in the application for United States Patent

[X] executed concurrently herewith, or

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	SIGNATURE OF HEIR ON ADDED PAGE
Date	Melvin Bobo - (DECEASED)
	SIGNATURE OF HEIR ON ADDED PAGE
Date	Larry Wayne Plemmons - (DECEASED)

ASSIGNMENT Page 2

<u>5-26-04</u>
Date

Maureen Theresa Normoyle

Maureen Theresa Normoyle

State of South Carolina County of Greenville

This day of May, 2004 before me personally came the above-named Maureen Theresa Normoyle to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ASSIGNMENT Page 3

5/25/04

Robert Joseph Albers

State of Chio County of Hamilton

This day of May, 2004 before me personally came the above-named Robert Joseph Albers to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires April 8, 2007

Notary Public

Date/

William Lee Herron

State of Ohio County of Hamilton

This _____ day of May, 2004 before me personally came the above-named <u>William Lee Herron</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires April 8, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 015515 FRAME: 0108

PATENT

representative(s)

For: U.S. and/or D Foreign Rights For: ₩ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: □ Administrator(trix) □ Executor(trix) ₺ Legal (HEIRS)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY ADMINISTRATOR(TRIX), EXECUTOR(TRIX) OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE(S)

In consideration of the payment by A	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar
	acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
consideration,	Postmias Taules Date
	Beatrice Louise Bobo
	(type or print name(s) of administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative(s))
ASSIGNOR:	
(by administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative of inventor or person who owns the invention)	
or person with any are missing	7011 Falls Reach Dr.
	(Address)
	Falls Church, VA 22043 Apt. 312
	USA
	(Nationality)
Framehereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:	General Electric Company (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) One River Rd. (Address)
	Schenectady, NY 12345
	(Nationality)
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete o	one of the following)
the entire right, title and interest	rest
□ an undivided per	cent (%) interest
or the United States and its territorial	possessions
·	ator (trix), Executor (tric) or Legal Representa-

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

in an	d to	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and v	vhic	h is found in
(a)	Ø	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOI signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed o
(d)		U.S. patent no issued
(-,		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	(X)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or an	у со	ld to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application intinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent and re-examination thereof
AS has t	SIGI	NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
prom Pater testif	ptiyint ar	NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and witten to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and wite execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of signing).

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may

be necessary or destrable to carry out the purposes thereof.

my com mission expires: 10/3/100 Lar Melien Bako

for Melicin Bake
(Signature of administrator(trix), executor(trix))
or legal representative(s) (HEIR)

Beatrice Louise Bobo for Me PATENTO

REEL: 015515 FRAME: 0110

tive(s) [16-3.1]

Date:	1.2	/30/0	4 T	ime:	2.1	12:	27	PN	4
Dane.	1.4	/ 3 0/ 0	'4 I	mne.	3.1	L Z	34	$-\mathbf{r}$	И

PATENT

For: □ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights

For: ☑ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

By: □ Administrator(trix) □ Executor(trix) ☑ Legal (HETRS)

representative(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY ADMINISTRATOR(TRIX), EXECUTOR(TRIX) OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE(S)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Helen Marie Plemmons (type or print name(s) of administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative(s)) **ASSIGNOR:** (by administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative of inventor or person who owns the invention) 2900 London Ridge Trail (Address) Hamilton, OH 45013 USA (Nationality) (If assignment is on behalf of person to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on _____ Reel ____ Frame _____ hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: General Electric Company (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) One River Rd. (Address) Schenectady, NY 12345 (Nationality) and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (Assignment of Invention By Administrator (trix), Executor (tric) or Legal Representa-

		(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority
in an	d to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
,		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and v	whic	n is found in
(a)	図	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(d)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or an	у со	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof
AS: has b	SIG† een	IOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
prom Pater testify prom instru applic	ptly that and as ptly of the p	IOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters dilegal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, its or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may sary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
		KIMBERLY PENDLETON Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires April 8, 2007

WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

or legal representative(s)

_ (Date of signing).

Helen Marie Plemmons for Larr PAUL Plemmons REEL: 015515 FRAME: 0112

(Signature of administrator(trix), executor(trix)) or legal representative(s) (HEIR)

RECORDED: 05/28/2004